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AN

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Unopposed Motion Court Directive
BEFORE JUSTICE MALINDI.
27 FEBRUARY, 01 & 03 MARCH 2023

1.  Kindly note that the matters will be heard virtually before Justice
Malindi on the 27 February, 01 & 03 March 2023.

2.  Hearings to start at 10:00am.

3. Inthe interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note

the following:

3.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and
to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

unopposed motions.

3.2. Parties should upload proposed draft orders in pdf on

Caselines. Parties should also email proposed draft orders in




Word format to: HMaboho@)judiciary.org.za. Draft orders should

indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge’s name (i.e.,
Justice malindi) and the manner in which the matter will be heard
(i.e., Microsoft Teams), and at the end of the draft order the party
must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner

and that of their instructing attorneys.

4. The parties will receive a general link to the virtual platform from the Judge’s
Registrar on or before date of hearing. Please ensure you have received the

same before 10h00 on the date of hearing.

5. For any gueries please contact Miss H Maboho on:

- HMaboho@)judiciary.org.za
- Tel: 012 492 6749

| trust that you find the above in order.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27 FEBRUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. PAFRONEMAN VS ARWYP MEDICAL CENTRE 19430/20
2. NEDBANKLTD VS A KEMP+1 31039/22
3. FNB BANKLTD VS P S LEMBEDE+1 52140/21
4. MW MOKOENA VS RAF 1783/21

5. MJMADIBA VS GEMS B39011/22
6. M S MOLEBALWA VS RAF 50430/20
7. ABSA BANKLTD VS M N MAHOMED 12533/21

8. STD BANKLTD VS H N MOUMAKWE 052570/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CAPITAL PARTNER LTD

FREEDOM STATIONERY

SARS COMMISSIONER

FNB BANK LTD

ENDEMIC DEVELOPMENT+1

EX PARRTE: A F BOTHA

G P STOLS

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SJ VD BERG ATTORNEYS+1

EX PARTE: D C PRETORIUS

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

AFRICA RISE MEDIA LTD

EMANZINI BUSINESS LINES

P S RAPHELA+2

T DIALE+1

MVELA PHANDA CONSTRUCTION

J STOLS

A 1JONES

F AKHOZA

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

J SMIT

19484/22

44221/19

2091/21

5362/22

23801/18

054435/22

50792/19

69989/16

26080/22

9780/22

044946/22

56355/20



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

FIRSTRAND AUTO

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: S F BOOYZEN

J CORTMAN

C DE JAGER

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CHOGEWIND

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N L NGOYI

D M MUTOMBENE

C ORTMAN

J C DE JAGER

A JNEL

FBI SERVICES LTD

RJHOGEWIND

G Y JERE

66064/20

25192/22

043690/22

054685/22

046709/22

005275/22

010301/22

000314/23

030958/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

30.

31.

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

M Q KGANYAGO

P JSMITH

022469/22

009503/22



32.] A CONRADIE VS J M CONRADIE 004480/23

33. R&D TRADING VS BAXONIX LTD 032570/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 MARCH 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. EXPARTE: NDPP

2. STD BANNKLTD

3. FNB BANKLTD

4. EMDUWEL

5. VELOCITY FINANCE

6. J EVAN DER WALT

7. EADEVRIES

8. FERREIRA INDUSTRIAL CC

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

AV MAPHUYE

R POTGIETER+1

MIN OF HOME AFFIRS+1

SHIMBENI ENTERPRISES

F VAN DER WALT

MIN OF POLICE

BOND STREET EXPORTS CC+1

21156/22

54967/21

49484/22

044186/22

5470/22

18727/22

58361/11

36377/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

TTUSWA

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

EX PARTE: S P GROVE+1

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

Z CASSIM+1

FFS FINANCE LTD

EX PARTE: S A MYBURGH

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A MCKECHNIE

EX PARTE: D NEL

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G W RAMPHELE

RAF

RAF

W P COETZEE+1

FLEET MAINTENANCE

S M RAMALOKO

NOTHANDO MDAKANE TRADING

A E MCKECHNIE

Z CAJEE+]

9295/19

26856/22

058014/22

27099/22

018324/22

10270/22

058041/22

15984/20

33536/21

17304/22

009713/23

43291/22



21. NEDBANK LTD VS Z NKUNKUMA 005288/22

22. M M MOTAU VS FLMOTAU+2 047532/22
23. NEDBANK LTD VS M C NAPE 061219/22
24. RAFT CRETE CC VS VAHVA CONSTRUCTION 051609/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

25. NEDBANK LTD VS FJ SHIBAMBO 005744/22

26. KX MODISAKENG VS DEPT OF HEALTH 007572/22

27. EXPARTE: F VILIOEN 045981/22



28. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

29. EX PARTE: J P JOOSTE+1

30. B/C OF LA CORUNA

31. STD BANK LTD

32. TP MOYANE

33.J L WALKER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF 27332/22

058154/22
Z G SHIRINDI 034411/22
A J GELDERMAN 022654/22
INFORMATION OFFICER GEPF 025842/22
G R WALKER 26724/19

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

34. NEDBANK LTD

35. NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

H C MTARANI 005591/22

K B MAMOGALE 007532/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 MARCH 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. FNB BANKLTD

2. TNTUL

3. STD BANKLTD

4. STD BANKLTD

5. STD BANKLTD

6. STD BANKLTD

7. ELMOENG

8. COROBRIKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MPENDA HOLDINGS LTD

ZENADE PROJECTS+1

M C MAGWAZA+1

T D LEKOKO

K K MOREMI

J E FALAKAHLA

J MPHAKETSANE+3

MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES+1

017175/22

24784/22

13374/22

28038/22

10014/22

68501/17

22586/22

5844/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD

ETYLER

ABSA BANK LTD

BOXER SUPERSTORE+11

FNB BANK LTD

MOMENTUM LIFE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: A C FOUCHE

FFS FINANCE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S MALESELA

MIN OF POLICE

R M MASHIANE+1

PROVINCIAL LIQUOR BOARD

O N BOIKANYO

G JANSEN

R LABUSCHAGNE

P B SANDFORD

A SMIT

M J MTHEBENI

N M MABUNGA

20507/19

11780/15

38175/21

B38943/22

54256/20

25200/22

11274/22

017146/22

035209/22

034406/22

030315/22

2417/21
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