#### **Yvonne Badenhorst**

From: Hudzani Maboho <HMaboho@judiciary.org.za>

**Sent:** Sunday, 26 February 2023 15:12

**To:** ross@clubadvocates.co.za; Tkrmalange@gmail.com; zmsimangaattorneys@gmail.com;

advphilipmagagane@gmail.com; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

jhbbar@law.co.za; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Marvin; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; faan@vercueil.co.za; thobekile@lowndes.co.za; alex@lowndes.co.za; hkgomo@mohala-moifo.co.za; Jurie Terblanche; jan@riaanbosch.co.za; riaan@riaanbosch.co.za; nomlayo.mabhena@cdhlegal.com;

Ca6@vnattorneys.net; Adele Loubser; communications@lpc.org.za; communication@lpc.org.za; data@saflii.org; admin@pabasa.co.za; zelda@vzlr.co.za; lefteriam@gmail.com; baradmin@law.co.za; info@bla.org.za; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;

legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; ptabar@law.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; collinL@raf.co.za;

courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; bertwiltz@lantic.net; lana@ppv.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;

stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za; eloise@wolvaardtinc.co.za; danelo@clubadvocates.co.za;

wroos@rsabar.com; carla@lelaw.co.za; zjaan@mwebmail.co.za; minj@law.co.za; griezel@adminc.co.za;

admin@advchambers.net.za; tristan@gkinc.co.za; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; admin@kmodibaattorney.co.za; motsusi@gkchambers.co.za; carlia@spohrlaw.co.za; geoffrey@campbellattorneys.co.za; albertrsalaw@gmail.com; pulanei@raf.co.za;

denzhesenyatsi@gmail.com; intshang@lgr.co.za; alwin@tintolaw.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com;

jeanne@pierrekrynauw.co.za; audrey.baloyi@gmail.com; dpmogagabe@gmail.com;

christel@slerouxattorneys.co.za; jvorster.adv@gmail.com; admin@maareeattorneys.co.za; 'Mogau Matlwa'; mxolisisamkelo670@gmail.com; 'nobesuthu nyathi'; Sarisha Thulsie; rolls@jaa.org.za

Subject: DIRECTIVE AND ROLLS FOR UNOPPOSED MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MALINDI J ON 27 FEB,

01 & 03 MARCH 2023.

Attachments: UNOPPOSED ROLL DIRECTIVE BEFORE MALINDI J 2023.docx; UNOPPOSED 27 FEBRUARY 2023 JUDGE

MALINDI J+JUDGE VORSTER A J+CEYLON AJ.rtf; UNOPPOSED 01 MARCH 2023 JUDGE MALINDI J+JUDGE VORSTER AJ+CEYLON AJ (00000002).rtf; UNOPPOSED 03 MARCH 2023 JUDGE MALINDI

J+JUDGE VORSTER AJ+CEYLON AJ.rtf

Good day

Please find attached the roll(s) and directive for unopposed matters.

Thank you



Judge's Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges

**High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria** 

Registrar to Honourable HONOURABLE MALINDI J

High Court Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Office 4.8 c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tel : 012 492 6749

Email: <u>HMaboho@judiciary.org.za</u>
Website: <u>www.judiciary.org.za</u>

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



## Unopposed Motion Court Directive BEFORE JUSTICE MALINDI. 27 FEBRUARY, 01 & 03 MARCH 2023

- 1. Kindly note that the matters will be heard virtually before Justice Malindi on the 27 February, 01 & 03 March 2023.
- 2. Hearings to start at 10:00am.
- 3. In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the following:
- 3.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to unopposed motions.
- 3.2. Parties should <u>upload proposed draft orders in pdf on</u>

  <u>Caselines</u>. Parties should also email proposed <u>draft orders in</u>

Word format to: <a href="mailto:HMaboho@judiciary.org.za">HMaboho@judiciary.org.za</a>. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge's name (i.e., Justice malindi) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams), and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner

4. The parties will receive a general link to the virtual platform from the Judge's Registrar on or before date of hearing. Please ensure you have received the same before 10h00 on the date of hearing.

and that of their instructing attorneys.

#### 5. For any queries please contact Miss H Maboho on:

- HMaboho@judiciary.org.za

- Tel: 012 492 6749

I trust that you find the above in order.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **27 FEBRUARY 2023**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J**

1. PAFRO	ONEMAN	VS	ARWYP MEDICAL CENTRE	19430/20
2. NEDBA	NK LTD	VS	A KEMP+1	31039/22
3. FNB BA	ANK LTD	VS	P S LEMBEDE+1	52140/21
4. MWN	10koena	VS	RAF	1783/21
5. M J MA	ADIBA	VS	GEMS	B39011/22
6. MSM	OLEBALWA	VS	RAF	50430/20
7. ABSA E	SANK LTD	VS	M N MAHOMED	12533/21
8. STD BA	NK LTD	VS	H N MOUMAKWE	052570/22

9. CAPITAL PARTNER LTD	VS	AFRICA RISE MEDIA LTD	19484/22
10. FREEDOM STATIONERY	VS	EMANZINI BUSINESS LINES	44221/19
11. SARS COMMISSIONER	VS	P S RAPHELA+2	2091/21
12. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T DIALE+1	5362/22
13. ENDEMIC DEVELOPMENT+1	VS	MVELA PHANDA CONSTRUCTION	23801/18
14. EX PARRTE: A F BOTHA			054435/22
15. G P STOLS	VS	J STOLS	50792/19
16. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A I JONES	69989/16
17. STD BANK LTD	VS	F A KHOZA	26080/22
18. SJ VD BERG ATTORNEYS+1	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+1	9780/22
19. EX PARTE: D C PRETORIUS			044946/22
20. STD BANK LTD	VS	J SMIT	56355/20

21. FIRSTRAND AUTO	VS	N L NGOYI	66064/20
22. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D M MUTOMBENE	25192/22
23. EX PARTE: S F BOOYZEN			043690/22
24. J C ORTMAN	VS	C ORTMAN	054685/22
25. C DE JAGER	VS	J C DE JAGER	046709/22
26. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A J NEL	005275/22
27. NEDBANK LTD	VS	FBI SERVICES LTD	010301/22
28. C HOGEWIND	VS	R J HOGEWIND	000314/23
29. CHANGING TIDES	VS	G Y JERE	030958/22

## BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

30. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M Q KGANYAGO	022469/22
31. STD BANK LTD	VS	P J SMITH	009503/22

32. J A CONRADIE	VS	J M CONRADIE	004480/23
33. R&D TRADING	VS	BAXONIX LTD	032570/22

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **01 MARCH 2023**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J**

1.	EX PARTE: NDPP			21156/22
2.	STD BANNK LTD	VS	A V MAPHUYE	54967/21
3.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	R POTGIETER+1	49484/22
4.	E M DUWEL	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFIRS+1	044186/22
5.	VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	SHIMBENI ENTERPRISES	5470/22
6.	J E VAN DER WALT	VS	F VAN DER WALT	18727/22
7.	E A DE VRIES	VS	MIN OF POLICE	58361/11
8.	FERREIRA INDUSTRIAL CC	VS	BOND STREET EXPORTS CC+1	36377/22

9. T TUSWA	VS	G W RAMPHELE	9295/19
10. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	26856/22
11. EX PARTE: S P GROVE+1			058014/22
12. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	27099/22
13. Z CASSIM+1	VS	W P COETZEE+1	018324/22
14. FFS FINANCE LTD	VS	FLEET MAINTENANCE	10270/22
15. EX PARTE: S A MYBURGH			058041/22
16. STD BANK LTD	VS	S M RAMALOKO	15984/20
17. STD BANK LTD	VS	NOTHANDO MDAKANE TRADING	33536/21
18. A MCKECHNIE	VS	A E MCKECHNIE	17304/22
19. EX PARTE: D NEL			009713/23
20. SB GUARANTEE	VS	Z CAJEE+1	43291/22

21. NEDBANK LTD	VS	Z NKUNKUMA	005288/22
22. M M MOTAU	VS	F L MOTAU+2	047532/22
23. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M C NAPE	061219/22
24. RAFT CRETE CC	VS	VAHVA CONSTRUCTION	051609/22

## BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

25. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F J SHIBAMBO	005744/22
26. K X MODISAKENG	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH	007572/22
27. EX PARTE: F VILJOEN			045981/22

28. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	27332/22
29. EX PARTE: J P JOOSTE+1			058154/22
30. B/C OF LA CORUNA	VS	Z G SHIRINDI	034411/22
31. STD BANK LTD	VS	A J GELDERMAN	022654/22
32. T P MOYANE	VS	INFORMATION OFFICER GEPF	025842/22
33. J L WALKER	VS	G R WALKER	26724/19

## BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

34. NEDBANK LTD	VS	H C MTARANI	005591/22
35. NEDBANK LTD	VS	K B MAMOGALE	007532/22

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **03 MARCH 2023**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J**

1. FNB BANK LTD	VS	MPENDA HOLDINGS LTD	017175/22
2. T NTULI	VS	ZENADE PROJECTS+1	24784/22
3. STD BANK LTD	VS	M C MAGWAZA+1	13374/22
4. STD BANK LTD	VS	T D LEKOKO	28038/22
5. STD BANK LTD	VS	K K MOREMI	10014/22
6. STD BANK LTD	VS	J E FALAKAHLA	68501/17
7. E L MOENG	VS	J MPHAKETSANE+3	22586/22
8. COROBRIK LTD	VS	MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES+1	5844/22

9. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S MALESELA	20507/19
10. E TYLER	VS	MIN OF POLICE	11780/15
11. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R M MASHIANE+1	38175/21
12. BOXER SUPERSTORE+11	VS	PROVINCIAL LIQUOR BOARD	B38943/22
13. FNB BANK LTD	VS	O N BOIKANYO	54256/20
14. MOMENTUM LIFE	VS	G JANSEN	25200/22
15. STD BANK LTD	VS	R LABUSCHAGNE	11274/22
16. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P B SANDFORD	017146/22
17. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A SMIT	035209/22
18. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M J MTHEBENI	034406/22
19. EX PARTE: A C FOUCHE			030315/22
20. FFS FINANCE LTD	VS	N M MABUNGA	2417/21